

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LIB-45, FAI-TR235-0.966
POPLAR CREEK ROAD OVER POPLAR CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	J & J Bridge Company Inc			Shaw and Holter			Axis Civil Construction		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$4,000.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	202	169	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$12.90	\$2,180.10	\$5.00	\$845.00	(\$1,335.10)	\$7.15	\$1,208.35	(\$971.75)	\$12.00	\$2,028.00	(\$152.10)
3	202	470	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$1.93	\$907.10	\$1.00	\$470.00	(\$437.10)	\$2.50	\$1,175.00	\$267.90	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$972.90
4	203	186	CY	EXCAVATION	\$19.87	\$3,695.82	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$24.18	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$24.18	\$26.00	\$4,836.00	\$1,140.18
5	203	50	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$25.16	\$1,258.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$242.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	(\$58.00)	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$42.00
6	204	235	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.22	\$756.70	\$2.00	\$470.00	(\$286.70)	\$5.15	\$1,210.25	\$453.55	\$2.00	\$470.00	(\$286.70)
7	204	50	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.44	\$872.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$622.00)	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$272.00)	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$228.00
8	204	50	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$3,250.00)	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$3,900.00)	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	(\$750.00)
9	204	1	HOUR	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	(\$50.00)	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
10	204	150	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$150.00
11	606	275	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS W/LONG POSTS	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	(\$1,100.00)	\$19.40	\$5,335.00	\$110.00	\$18.00	\$4,950.00	(\$275.00)
12	606	4	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$200.00)	\$1,085.00	\$4,340.00	\$140.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00
13	606	4	EA	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	\$2,056.00	\$8,224.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$224.00)	\$2,070.00	\$8,280.00	\$56.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$224.00)
14	626	12	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BIDIRECTIONAL	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$24.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$36.00	\$8.50	\$102.00	\$6.00
15	611	50	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$7.55	\$377.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$127.50)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$127.50)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$127.50)
16	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$10.22	\$511.00	\$5.50	\$275.00	(\$236.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$261.00)	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$211.00)
17	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$325.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$375.00)	\$7.00	\$350.00	(\$275.00)
18	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$47.24	\$2,362.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$1,962.00)	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$2,112.00)	\$18.00	\$900.00	(\$1,462.00)
19	653	25	CY	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED, 4"	\$31.92	\$798.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	(\$673.00)	\$56.75	\$1,418.75	\$620.75	\$26.00	\$650.00	(\$148.00)
20	659	230	SY	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$6.25	\$1,437.50	\$2.00	\$460.00	(\$977.50)	\$9.25	\$2,127.50	\$690.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,322.50
21	659	0.03	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$790.00	\$23.70	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$126.30	\$1,200.00	\$36.00	\$12.30	\$625.00	\$18.75	(\$4.95)
22	659	0.05	ACRE	LIME	\$210.00	\$10.50	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$239.50	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$39.50	\$125.00	\$6.25	(\$4.25)
23	659	1.5	MGAL	WATER	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$7.50	(\$142.50)	\$10.00	\$15.00	(\$135.00)	\$1.00	\$1.50	(\$148.50)
24	832	1	EA	CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL, PERIMETER DITCH CHECK INLET PROTECTION, FILTER FABRIC FENCE (200 FT)	\$400.00	\$400.00									
25	301	36	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$273.00	\$9,828.00	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	(\$4,428.00)	\$340.00	\$12,240.00	\$2,412.00	\$270.00	\$9,720.00	(\$108.00)
26	304	50	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,750.00
27	407	17	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$85.00	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$0.00
28	407	11	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
29	411	3	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$315.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$555.00	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$555.00
30	441	8	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	(\$880.00)	\$356.00	\$2,848.00	\$568.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,120.00
31	441	11	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	(\$1,210.00)	\$344.00	\$3,784.00	\$649.00	\$420.00	\$4,620.00	\$1,485.00
32	605	51	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$15.42	\$786.42	\$5.00	\$255.00	(\$531.42)	\$5.50	\$280.50	(\$505.92)	\$18.00	\$918.00	\$131.58
33	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	(\$3,170.00)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
34	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	(\$3,160.00)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$500.00)
35	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
36	202	1	LUMP	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$29,417.00	\$29,417.00	\$19,417.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	202	94	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$14.90	\$1,400.60	\$3.00	\$282.00	(\$1,118.60)	\$12.90	\$1,212.60	(\$188.00)	\$8.00	\$752.00	(\$648.60)
38	441	14	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$285.00	\$3,990.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	(\$1,540.00)	\$356.00	\$4,984.00	\$994.00	\$290.00	\$4,060.00	\$70.00
39	503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$4,900.00)	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	(\$2,575.00)	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
40	503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00
41	507	495	FT	STEEL PILES HP10X42, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	\$25.50	\$12,622.50	\$20.00	\$9,900.00	(\$2,722.50)	\$24.60	\$12,177.00	(\$445.50)	\$26.00	\$12,870.00	\$247.50
42	507	440	FT	STEEL PILES HP10X42, DRIVEN, AS PER PLAN	\$21.25	\$9,350.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$12,650.00	\$9.00	\$3,960.00	(\$5,390.00)	\$11.00	\$4,840.00	(\$4,510.00)
43	509	6987	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.25	\$8,733.75	\$1.50	\$10,480.50	\$1,746.75	\$1.99	\$13,904.13	\$5,170.38	\$1.80	\$12,576.60	\$3,842.85
44	511	7	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	(\$2,450.00)	\$1,322.00	\$9,254.00	\$4,004.00	\$855.00	\$5,985.00	\$735.00
45	511	86	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT	\$630.00	\$54,180.00	\$400.00	\$34,400.00	(\$19,780.00)	\$663.00	\$57,018.00	\$2,838.00	\$770.00	\$66,220.00	\$12,040.00
46	512	62	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY)	\$13.70	\$849.40	\$10.00	\$620.00	(\$229.40)	\$20.00	\$1,240.00	\$390.60	\$27.00	\$1,674.00	\$824.60
47	512	195	SY	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	\$25.47	\$4,966.65	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$883.35	\$34.20	\$6,669.00	\$1,702.35	\$35.00	\$6,825.00	\$1,858.35

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LIB-45, FAI-TR235-0.966
POPLAR CREEK ROAD OVER POPLAR CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	Bud's Inc			Alan Stone Co Inc		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00
202	169	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$12.90	\$2,180.10	\$20.00	\$3,380.00	\$1,199.90	\$29.00	\$4,901.00	\$2,720.90
202	470	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$1.93	\$907.10	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$10,842.90	\$4.00	\$1,880.00	\$972.90
203	186	CY	EXCAVATION	\$19.87	\$3,695.82	\$20.00	\$3,720.00	\$24.18	\$25.00	\$4,650.00	\$954.18
203	50	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$25.16	\$1,258.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$242.00	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$542.00
204	235	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$3.22	\$756.70	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$183.30	\$4.00	\$940.00	\$183.30
204	50	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$17.44	\$872.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$172.00)	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$928.00
204	50	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	(\$1,750.00)	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00
204	1	HOURL	PROOF ROLLING, AS PER PLAN	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	(\$125.00)	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$60.00
204	150	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$150.00
606	275	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS W/LONG POSTS	\$19.00	\$5,225.00	\$17.10	\$4,702.50	(\$522.50)	\$21.00	\$5,775.00	\$550.00
606	4	EA	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$600.00
606	4	EA	MGS BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 1	\$2,056.00	\$8,224.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	(\$624.00)	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$576.00
626	12	EA	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, BIDIRECTIONAL	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$9.00	\$108.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$48.00
611	50	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$7.55	\$377.50	\$4.00	\$200.00	(\$177.50)	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$572.50
611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$10.22	\$511.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	(\$261.00)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,489.00
611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	(\$325.00)	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$725.00
611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$47.24	\$2,362.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$1,862.00)	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	(\$662.00)
653	25	CY	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED, 4"	\$31.92	\$798.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,702.00
659	230	SY	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$6.25	\$1,437.50	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	(\$287.50)	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$402.50
659	0.03	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$790.00	\$23.70	\$650.00	\$19.50	(\$4.20)	\$970.00	\$29.10	\$5.40
659	0.05	ACRE	LIME	\$210.00	\$10.50	\$150.00	\$7.50	(\$3.00)	\$840.00	\$42.00	\$31.50
659	1.5	MGAL	WATER	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$1.50	(\$148.50)	\$0.50	\$0.75	(\$149.25)
832	1	EA	CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL, PERIMETER DITCH CHECK INLET PROTECTION, FILTER FABRIC FENCE (200 FT)	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	(\$399.90)	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,700.00
301	36	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$273.00	\$9,828.00	\$285.00	\$10,260.00	\$432.00	\$340.00	\$12,240.00	\$2,412.00
304	50	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00
407	17	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	\$5.00	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$51.00	(\$34.00)
407	11	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE, AS PER PLAN	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$165.00	\$3.00	\$33.00	(\$22.00)
411	3	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$615.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,355.00
441	8	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$315.00	\$2,520.00	\$240.00	\$540.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,040.00
441	11	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$275.00	\$340.00	\$3,740.00	\$605.00
605	51	FT	AGGREGATE DRAINS	\$15.42	\$786.42	\$22.00	\$1,122.00	\$335.58	\$59.00	\$3,009.00	\$2,222.58
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	(\$1,700.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$2,900.00
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$31,000.00
202	1	LUMP	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED, OVER 20 FOOT SPAN, AS PER PLAN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$14,400.00
202	94	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$14.90	\$1,400.60	\$18.00	\$1,692.00	\$291.40	\$11.00	\$1,034.00	(\$366.60)
441	14	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	\$285.00	\$3,990.00	\$320.00	\$4,480.00	\$490.00	\$540.00	\$7,560.00	\$3,570.00
503	1	LUMP	COFFERDAMS & EXCAVATION BRACING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$13,100.00
503	1	LUMP	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$5,700.00
507	495	FT	STEEL PILES HP10X42, FURNISHED, AS PER PLAN	\$25.50	\$12,622.50	\$21.00	\$10,395.00	(\$2,227.50)	\$41.50	\$20,542.50	\$7,920.00
507	440	FT	STEEL PILES HP10X42, DRIVEN, AS PER PLAN	\$21.25	\$9,350.00	\$2.00	\$880.00	(\$8,470.00)	\$30.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,850.00
509	6987	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$1.25	\$8,733.75	\$1.30	\$9,083.10	\$349.35	\$2.25	\$15,720.75	\$6,987.00
511	7	CY	CLASS QC2 CONCRETE, SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	(\$350.00)
511	86	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, ABUTMENT	\$630.00	\$54,180.00	\$500.00	\$43,000.00	(\$11,180.00)	\$510.00	\$43,860.00	(\$10,320.00)
512	62	SY	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES (NON-EPOXY)	\$13.70	\$849.40	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,010.60	\$47.00	\$2,914.00	\$2,064.60
512	195	SY	TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	\$25.47	\$4,966.65	\$31.00	\$6,045.00	\$1,078.35	\$47.00	\$9,165.00	\$4,198.35

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
LIB-45, FAI-TR235-0.966
POPLAR CREEK ROAD OVER POPLAR CREEK
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	Bud's Inc			Alan Stone Co Inc			
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
515	7	EA	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE COMPOSITE BOX BEAM BRIDGE MEMBERS, LEVEL 1, CB21-48	\$12,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$16,200.00	\$113,400.00	\$25,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00	(\$3,500.00)	
516	18	SF	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER, AS PER PLAN	\$7.50	\$135.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$765.00	
516	56	FT	2" DEEP JOINT SEALER, AS PER PLAN	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,080.00	
516	28	EA	1/8" PREFORMED BEARING PAD	\$15.03	\$420.84	\$10.00	\$280.00	(\$140.84)	\$21.00	\$588.00	\$167.16	
516	28	EA	ELASTOMERIC BEARING W/INTERNAL LAMINATES & LOAD PLATE (NEOPRENE), AS PER PLAN	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$135.00	\$3,780.00	\$420.00	\$240.00	\$6,720.00	\$3,360.00	
517	112.04	FT	RAILING (TWIN STEEL TUBE)	\$117.00	\$13,108.68	\$125.00	\$14,005.00	\$896.32	\$180.00	\$20,167.20	\$7,058.52	
518	127	FT	SPECIAL - STEEL DRIP STRIP	\$11.70	\$1,485.90	\$20.00	\$2,540.00	\$1,054.10	\$19.00	\$2,413.00	\$927.10	
518	15	CY	POROUS BACKFILL W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00	\$4,200.00	
518	100	FT	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$300.00	
518	49	FT	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE, INCLUDING SPECIALS	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$16.00	\$784.00	\$294.00	\$18.00	\$882.00	\$392.00	
523	2	EA	DYNAMIC TESTING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
601	51	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$98.00	\$4,998.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$102.00	\$140.00	\$7,140.00	\$2,142.00	
613	89	CY	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	\$110.00	\$9,790.00	\$125.00	\$11,125.00	\$1,335.00	\$120.00	\$10,680.00	\$890.00	
							\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
							\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
							\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
						\$335,885.66		\$396,445.20	\$60,559.54		\$473,301.30	\$137,415.64